Bull Products Ltd
Beacon House, 4 Beacon Road
Rotherwas, Hereford HR2 6JF Securing your safety
01432 371 170
Registered in England & Wales
Registered Number 8587906
VAT Number 873 5255 05
Powder Fire Extinguisher
ABC Powder is a multi-purpose
extinguishing medium with excellent
knock-down properties. The range
includes 1kg and 2kg models that come
complete with transport brackets and are
ideal for transportation. The 3,4,6 and
9kg models have plastic bases that
incorporate hose stowage.
• Kitemarked to BS EN3
• Fully CE marked
• 5-year warranty
• Annual servicing needed – call
01432 371170 to arrange
Specifications POEX9 POEX6 POEX4 POEX3 POEX2 POEX1
Capacity 9kg 6kg 4kg 3kg 2kg 1kg
Fire rating
55A
233B C
43A
233B C
21A
89B C
13A
89B C
13A
70B C
8A
34B C
Medium ABC 40 ABC 40 ABC 40 ABC 40 ABC 40 ABC 40
Operating pressure 14 Bar 14 Bar 14 Bar 13.5 Bar 14 Bar 12 Bar
Temperature range
-30˚C to
+60˚C
-30˚C to
+60˚C
-20˚C to
+60˚C
-30˚C to
+60˚C
-30˚C to
+60˚C
-30˚C to
+60˚C
Cylinder material Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
Pressuring gas Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen
Dimensions (HxD mm) 625x180 525x180 480x140 405x145 380x120 335x90
MED approved Yes Yes - - Yes Yes
Weight 14kg 9kg 7kg 5kg 3.5kg 2kg
POEX9/6/4/3/2/1
DATASHEET: DSB-049-03-POEX-MAR21 page 1 of 1